
Bid Opening
Street Resurfacing Project — FY 2019

May 30, 2019 2:00 P.M.

Copy of Bid Tabulation
attached

The Bid Opening for the Street Resurfacing Project was opened at 2:00 p.m. on May 30,

2019. City Staff present was Ms. Kathy Younce. Representatives of the bidders were also in the
audience.

Ms. Younce opened the four (4) Bid packages and announced the Bid results as follows:

Roberts and Roberts, Inc. Lump Sum Bid Amount: $1,051,390.00
Additional Speed Hump Additive Alternate: $ 39,180.00

Additional Striping: Stop Bars & Stop Letters Additive Alternate: $ 6,900.00
Additional Striping: Stop Bars Additive Alternate: $ 3,500.00

Additional Striping: Existing Speed Humps Additive Alternate: $ 17,300.00

Stop Bars & Stop Messages Additive Alternate: $ 3,795.00

Included in the Bid Package were the Bid Bond, Drug-Free Workplace, Public Entity Crimes

Statement, Addendurns 1 and 2 and Proof of Insurance.

GAC Contractors, Inc. Lump Sum Bid Amount: $863,326.00

Additional Speed Hump Additive Alternate: $ 34,320.00

Additional Striping: Stop Bars & Stop Letters Additive Alternate: S 8,700.00

Additional Striping: Stop Bars Additive Alternate: $ 3,740.00

Additional Striping: Existing Speed Humps Additive Alternate: $ 10,000.00

Stop Bars & Stop Messages Additive Alternate: $ 4,785.00

Included in the Bid Package were the Bid Bond, Drug-Free Workplace, Public Entity Crimes

Statement, Addendum I and Proof of Insurance.*

C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. Lump Sum Bid Amount: $950,094.85

Additional Speed Hump Additive Alternate: $ 39,120.36

Additional Striping: Stop Bars & Stop Letters Additive Alternate: S 7,216.00

Additional Striping: Stop Bars Additive Alternate: $ 3,092.60

Additional Striping: Existing Speed Humps Additive Alternate: $ 8,247.00

Stop Bars & Stop Messages Additive Alternate: $ 3,968.80

Included in the Bid Package were the Bid Bond, Drug-Free Workplace, Public Entity Crimes

Statement, Addendums 1 and 2 and Proof of Insurance.

Pigott Asphalt and Sitework, LLC Lump Sum Bid Amount: $984,475.20

Additional Speed Hump Additive Alternate: $ 46,800.00

Additional Striping: Stop Bars & Stop Letters Additive Alternate: $ 13,000.00

Additional Striping: Stop Bars Additive Alternate: $ 7,000.00

Additional Striping: Existing Speed Humps Additive Alternate: $ 30,000.00

Stop Bars & Stop Messages Additive Alternate: $ 7,700.00

Included in the Bid Package were the Bid Bond, Drug-Free Workplace, Public Entity Crimes

Statement, Addendums 1 and 2 and Proof of Insurance.

Ms. Younce stated the bids would be reviewed to see if all specifications were met and

that the next City Council meeting would be June 13, 2019, and the project awarded at that time.

With nothing further, the meeting was closed at 2:05 p.m.

*After the meeting adjourned, Ms. Younce commented GAC Contractor’s did include Addendum

2, but it was mislabeled, she would forward all bids to Mr. Wyatt Rothwell for review.

1 of 2 Bid Opening
Street Resurfacing Project— FY 2019

May 30, 2019



Minutes prepared by Mary Jan Bossert, City Clerk

READ AND APPROVED THIS 4th day of June 2019.

Kathy YouncefAt ngineer

&ssert, City Clerk

2 of 2 Bid Opening
Street Resurfacing Project — FY 2019

May 30, 2019



Bid Tabulation Form_Street Resurfacing FY2019
5_30_2019 @2:00 pm

Public Entity
BIDDER ADDRESS Bid Bond Crimes Drug Free Insurance Add #1 Add #2 LUMP SUM TOTAL Comments

GAO 4116US231
Steven Clements Panama City, FL. 32404 X X X X X X $863,362.00

CW Roberts Contracting 1603 Bay Avenue
Zack Deaton Panama City, FL. 32405 X X X X X X $950,094.85

Pigott Asphalt 12 Shar Mel Re Lane
Rusty Pigott Crawfordville, FL. 32327 X X X X X X $984,475.20

Roberts & Roberts 1741 Sherman Avenue
Jared Roberts Panama City, FL. 32405 X X X X X X $1,051,390.00

X -Means that mandatory Items were included in Bid submittals


